City of Sherwood, Oregon

Resolution No. 98-771

A RESOLUTION AWARDING CONTRACTUAL SERVICES TO SERVICE MASTER OF YAMHILL COUNTY FOR THE PURPOSE OF SUPPLYING JANITORIAL SERVICES FOR CITY FACILITIES AND ESTABLISHING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the City of Sherwood's contract with the janitorial service company called Service Master of Yamhill County ends October 31, 1998; and

WHEREAS, the Service Master of Yamhill County was responsive to the janitorial needs of the City's four facilities for the duration of the last contract.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: A year-long contract for janitorial services, beginning October 31, 1998 and ending October 31, 1999 is awarded to Service Master of Yamhill County to provide cleaning services to the Library, City Hall, the Police Department, and the Public Works facilities.

<u>Section 2</u>: The City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a contract with Service Master of Yamhill County in an amount not to exceed \$17,456.

Section 3: This Resolution shall be effective upon its approval and adoption.

Duly passed by the City Council this 27th day of October, 1998.

Bill Boyle, Mayor

ATTEST:

Jon Bormet, City Manager-Recorder

Resolution 98-771 November 10, 1998 Page 1 of 1